

POCSO Case No. 115/2015

Order No.03, dt. 23.09.2019 :-

Ld. P.P is present. Sole accused person on C.B is present in court by filing hazira. One Sudarsan Pal is examined as P.W.1. He proves his signature on written complaint marked as exhibit-1/a. He is cross-examined in full and discharged. One Madan Pal is examined as P.W.2. His cross-examination is declined.

Fix 31.03.2020 for evidence of CSW 3, 4 and 5.

Fix 31.03.2020 for evidence of CSW 6, 7 and 8.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.

Judge POCSO-Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Bihar.