

POCSO Case No.115/2015.

Order No.06, dt. 01.10.2020 :-

Ld P.P is present. Five accused persons on C.B are present in court by filing hazira. One Shilpi Pal is examined as P.W.5 in part. At this stage Ld. P.P files a petition praying for declaring the witness as hostile on the ground stated therein. Perused the petition. Considered. Considering the ground prayer is allowed. P.W.5 is cross-examined by Ld P.P. Her cross-examination is declined and she is discharged.

To 28.04.2021 for evidence of CSW. 6, 7 & 8.

To 29.04.2021 for evidence of CSW 9, 11 & 12.

Issue summons.

Dictated & Corrected,

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.

Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch-Behar.